


Forward-Looking Statements



FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
TOTAL REVENUE ($’M)

•

•

SERVICE REVENUE ($’M)

SERVICE EBITDA ($’M)1 / MARGIN (%)
•

•

•

NET PROFIT ($’M)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS 

3

3.9%

215.7 222.9

424.2 437.4

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

3.3%

3.1%

73.5 78.4

150.2 161.7

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )

(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT ) (EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )

6.7%

7.7%
21.0% 20.6% 21.8% 21.7%

1,027.8 1,081.3 

1,945.4 
2,020.5 

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

5.2%1.7%

1.4%

1,241.3 1,262.8

2,327.0 2,359.3

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024



SEGMENTAL REVENUE

ENTERPRISE ($’M)
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(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )

MOBILE ($’M)

ENTERTAINMENT ($’M)

306.3 287.3

609.0 577.0

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

6.2%

5.3%

124.1 127.3
248.7 250.1

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

2.6%
0.6%

114.1 103.1
228.0 212.4

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

9.7%
6.8%

BROADBAND ($’M

16.6%

14.1%



MAINTAINED STRONG BALANCE SHEET IN FY2024
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MET / EXCEEDED FY2024 EXPECTATIONS

SERVICE 
REVENUE

SERVICE EBITDA
MARGIN

CAPEX 
COMMITMENT

OUTLOOK

11% to 13%

Approx.

22%1

YoY At Least 

1% to 3%1

4% to 6%

PERFORMANCE

17.2%

20.1%

7.3%
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YoY 
3.9% 

21.7%1

9.5%

DIVIDEND 
/ SHARE

6.2 centsAt Least 6.0 cents 



FINANCIAL OVERVIEW
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BUSINESS HIGHLIGHTS



MOBILE

POSTPAID 
ARPU

586 573 

POSTPAID 
SUBS (K)

PREPAID 
SUBS (K)

$7PREPAID 
ARPU

SEGMENT 
REVENUE

(S$’M)
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

9

$7

$29

$6

$30
$33

1,577

585

306.3 287.3

609.0 577.0

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

6.2%

5.3%



BROADBAND

10

580 
578 

ARPU

SUBS (K)

SEGMENT 
REVENUE

(S$’M)

$36
$35

•

•

•

•

•

$34

580

124.1 127.3

248.7 250.1

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

2.6%

0.6%



ENTERTAINMENT

11

ARPU

TOTAL 
ENTERTAINMENT 

SUBS1 (K)

SEGMENT 
REVENUE

(S$’M)

$45$45

•

•

•

•

•

$46

337

114.1 103.1

228.0 212.4

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

9.7%

6.8%

315 306 



ENTERPRISE REVIEW 

120.8 123.1
245.0 246.777.6 94.9

145.6 169.6

14.4 12.9

28.2 26

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

•

•

25%

17%

3%

39%

16%
Regional ICT Services Data & Internet 

Managed Services 1

Voice Services

Cybersecurity
Services

12

195.4 243.7 304.0
383.7

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

75.0 89.0
137.0 154.9

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

8.5%

24.7%

18.7%

212.8 230.9

•

•

•

212.8 230.9
418.7 442.3

195.4
243.7

304.0
383.7

75.0
89.0

137

154.9

2H2023 2H2024 FY2023 FY2024

16.6%

14.1%

418.7 442.3

5.6%

13.1%

(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT2)

(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )

(EXCLUDING D’CRYPT )

859.7
980.9

483.3
563.7

26.2%



FY2025 OUTLOOK 



FY2025 OUTLOOK

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•



FY2025 OUTLOOK

SERVICE 
REVENUE

EBITDA

CAPEX 
COMMITMENT

[9% to 11%]

YoY

Stable

15

DIVIDEND 
/ SHARE

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•



@starhub

Investor Relations:
Amelia LEE | IR@StarHub.com
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